900848307 04/16/2024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI169887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party from Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC dba Colprovia to Associated Asphalt, Inc. (a Virginia corporation) previously recorded on Reel 8290 Frame 135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of security interest.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900842667
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		12/15/2023	National Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	110 Franklin Road SE	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Company Name:	Associated Asphalt, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Franklin Road SE	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	
Company Name:	Associated Asphalt Tampa, LLC	
Street Address:	110 Franklin Road SE	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5892237	AAXL-IV
Registration Number:	4981144	FLEXGARD
Registration Number:	4981397	STELLARFLEX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0161

900848307

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4981120	STELLARFLEX FR			
Registration Number:	5898127	STELLARSHIELD			
Registration Number:	2299406	SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE BY THE MILE			
Registration Number:	4559678	ASSOCIATED ASPHALT			
Registration Number:	4551868	COLPROVIA			
Registration Number:	4624718	COLPROVIA			
Registration Number:	6027865	PAVING THE WAY FORWARD			
Registration Number:	4685278	QCT			
Registration Number:	4696919	QCT			
Registration Number:	4685279	QUICK CLEAN TACK			
Registration Number:	4403253	SEACO			
Registration Number:	3947587	BITUMINOUS TECHNOLOGIES			
Registration Number:	2345108	ASSOCIATED ASPHALT			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149536500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

**Correspondent Name:** Cecily Porterfield Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084224.0108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILY PORTERFIELD
SIGNATURE:	CECILY PORTERFIELD
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=01 - 2024-03-22 Resubmission of Blacktop Release 2 in Response to the Feb. 26 2024 Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=01 - 2024-03-22 Resubmission of Blacktop Release 2 in Response to the Feb. 26 2024 Notice of Non-Recordation#page2.tif

source=01 - 2024-03-22 Resubmission of Blacktop Release 2 in Response to the Feb. 26 2024 Notice of Non-Recordation#page3.tif

source=03 - Blacktop Release 2 by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page1.tif

source=02 - Original ACS dark - Blacktop Release 2 (filing receipt) by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page1.tif

source=03 - Blacktop Release 2 by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page2.tif

source=02 - Original ACS dark - Blacktop Release 2 (filing receipt) by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page2.tif

source=03 - Blacktop Release 2 by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page3.tif

source=04 - January 26 ACS - Blacktop Release 2 (filing receipt) by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page1.tif





#### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
SEQUENCE:		2	2			
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA					
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
PNC Bank			12/15/2023	National Association:		
			<del></del>			
RECEIVING PAR				<del></del>		
Name:	Associated A	sphalt Partners, LLC				
Street Address:	110 Franklin I	Road SE				
Internal Address:	9th Floor					
City:	Roanoke					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	24011					
Entity Type:	Limited Liabil	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
				=		
Name:	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC dba Colprovia					
Street Address:	110 Franklin Road SE					
Internal	9th Floor					
Address:	9th Floor					
City:	Roanoke					
City:	ll					
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Roanoke VIRGINIA 24011					
City: State/Country:	Roanoke VIRGINIA 24011	ily Company: DELAWA	ARE			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Roanoke VIRGINIA 24011 Limited Liabil		ARE			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Roanoke VIRGINIA 24011 Limited Liabil	illy Company: DELAWA sphall Tampa, LLC	ARE			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	Roanoke VIRGINIA 24011 Limited Liabil	sphalt Tampa, LLC	ARE			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street	Roanoke VIRGINIA 24011 Limited Liabil	sphalt Tampa, LLC	ARE .			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:  Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	Roanoke   Roanoke   VIRGINIA     24011     Limited Liabile     Associated A     110 Franklin     9th Floor     Roanoke	sphalt Tampa, LLC	ARE			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:  Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	Roanoke   VIRGINIA     24011     Limited Liabile     Associated A     110 Franklin     9th Floor	sphalt Tampa, LLC	ARE			
City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:  Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	Roanoke   Roanoke     Roanoke     VIRGINIA     24011     Limited Liabile     Associated A     110 Franklin     9th Floor     Roanoke     VIRGINIA     24011	sphalt Tampa, LLC				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5892237	AAXL-IV		
Registration Number:	4981144	FLEXGARD		
Registration Number:	4981397	STELLARFLEX		
Registration Number:	4981120	STELLARFLEX FR		
Registration Number:	5898127	STELLARSHIELD		
Registration Number:	2299406	SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE BY THE MILE		
Registration Number:	4559678	ASSOCIATED ASPHALT		
Registration Number:	4551868	COLPROVIA		
Registration	4624718	COLPROVIA		

g	L	J	
Registration Number:	6027865	PAVING THE WAY FORWARD	
Registration Number:	4685278	QCT	
Registration Number:	4696919	QCT	
Registration Number:	4685279	QUICK CLEAN TACK	
Registration Number:	4403253	SEACO	
Registration Number:	3947587	BITUMINOUS TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2345108	ASSOCIATED ASPHALT	
Correspondence will be sent to the virial address sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:  Address Line 4:  Cocity Porterfield, Baker Botts L.L.P.  2001 Ross Avenue  Suite 900  Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2900  ATTORNEY DOCKET  OB4224.0108			
	IUMBER:		
Signature:	SUBMITTER: Cecily Porterfield  (Cecily Porterfield/		
Date:	12/15/2023		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Blacktop Release 2 by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page1.tif source=Blacktop Release 2 by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page2.tif source=Blacktop Release 2 by PNC for TM - RF 7368-0149#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM861533 Receipt Date: 12/15/2023 Fee Amount: \$415			

# Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 15, 2023, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)) ("Agent"), to ASSOCIATED ASPHALT PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ASSOCIATED ASPHALT, INC., a Virginia corporation, and ASSOCIATED ASPHALT TAMPA, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2021, made by Grantors in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Agent in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with (i) the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7368/0149 and (ii) the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2021, at Reel/Frame 056719/0238;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of each Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Liam Brickley

Title: Senior Vice President

# Exhibit A

# **Patents and Patent Applications**

Title	Application No. Application Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner
Fuel-Resistant Liquid Asphalt Binders And Methods Of Making The Same	14515202 10/15/2014	9695317 7/4/2017	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
Fuel-Resistant Liquid Asphalt Binders And Methods Of Making The Same	15640689 7/3/2017	10066106 9/4/2018	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC

# **Trademark Applications and Registrations**

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status	Owner
AAXL-IV	1	87921253 5/15/2018	5892237 10/22/2019	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
FLEXGARD	19	86644258 5/28/2015	4981144 6/21/2016	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
STELLARFLEX	19	86680760 7/1/2015	4981397 6/21/2016	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
STELLARFLEX FR	19	<b>8663817</b> 5 5/21/2 <b>01</b> 5	4981120 6/21/2016	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
STELLARSHIELD	1	87920487 5/14/2018	5898127 10/29/2019	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE BY THE MILE	19	7543 <b>6</b> 074 2/18/1998	2299406 12/14/1999	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
ASSOCIATED ASPHALT	35	86109817 11/4/2013	4559678 7/1/2014	Registered	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
COLPROVIA	40	86121344 11/18/2013	4551868 6/17/2014	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners. LLC
CORTONIO	40	86233022 26-MAR- 2014	4624718 10/21/2014	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
PAVING THE WAY FORWARD	35	88604422 9/4/2019	6027865 4/7/2020	Registered	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
QСТ	19	85862493 2/28/2013	4685278 2/10/2015	Registered	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
CCT	19	86111919 11/6/2013	4696919 3/3/2015	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners. LLC
QUICK CLEAN TACK	19	85862499 2/28/2013	4685279 2/10/2015	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners, LLC
SEACO	19	85845824 2/11/2013	4403253 9/17/2013	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Partners. LLC
BITUMINOUS	42	85110107 8/18/2010	3947587 4/19/2011	Registered.	Associated Asphalt Tampa, LLC
Associated (Chical)	35	75652174 3/2/1999	2345108 4/25/2000	Registered.	Associated Asphalt, Inc.

074658.21027/133885434v.1

RECORDED: 03/22/2024